IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

780509

FLORIDA POWER CORPORATION,

Appellant,

VS.

CASE NO. 94,664

JOE GARCIA, etc., et al.,

Appellees;

FLORIDA POWER CORPORATION

Appellant,

VS.

CASE NO. 94,665

JOE GARCIA, etc., et al.

Appellees.

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT FLORIDA POWER IN CASE NO. 94,664

Rodney Gaddy Esq. FBN 314943 James A. McGee Esq. FBN 150483 Florida Power Corporation Sylvia H. Walbolt FBN 033604 Chris S. Coutroulis FBN 300705 Robert L. Ciotti FBN 333141 Joseph H. Lang, Jr. FBN 0059404 Carlton, Fields, Ward, Emmanuel Smith & Cutler, P.A.

Attorneys for Appellant Florida Power Corporation

O 9 3 8 8 AUG -5 %

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	. ii
STANDARD OF REVIEW	1
ARGUMENT	2
Decisional Finality Does Not Apply Because the Issue Raised by FPC's 1998 Petition Differed from that Resolved in the 1995 Order	2
II. Decisional Finality Does Not Apply Because Intervening Authorities Constitute "a Significant Change in Circumstances"	9
III. Decisional Finality Does Not Preclude the PSC from Exercising Jurisdiction where Jurisdiction Legally Exists	13

CERTIFICATE AS TO TYPE SIZE

It is hereby certified that this brief was prepared with a 12-point Courier New font using Microsoft Word 97 using Microsoft Word 97.

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES

<u>Ameristeel Corp. v. Clark</u> , 691 So. 2d 473 (Fla. 1997)
Crossroads Cogeneration Corp. v. Orange & Rockland Utilities, Inc., 159 F.3d 129 (3 rd Cir. 1998)3, 4, 9, 10,
Freehold Cogeneration Associates, L.P. v. Board of Regulatory Commissioners, 44 F.3d 1178 (3 rd Cir. 1995)
Gulf Coast Electric Cooperative v. Johnson, 727 So. 2d 259 (Fla. 1999)
<pre>Kent v. Sutker, 40 So. 2d 145 (Fla. 1949)</pre>
Miami Super Cold Co. v. Giffin Industries, Inc., 178 So. 2d 604 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1965)
O'Neil v. Percival, 25 Fla. 118, 5 So. 809 (1889)
Panda Kathleen, L.P. v. Clark, 701 So. 2d 322 (Fla. 1997)
<u>Peoples Gas System, Inc. v. Mason</u> , 187 So. 2d 335 (Fla. 1966)
Southern Bell Telephone & Telegraph v. Deason, 632 So. 2d 1377 (Fla. 1994)
<u>Stogniew v. McOueen</u> , 656 So. 2d 917 (Fla. 1995)8
Suntide Condominium Ass'n v. Div. of Florida Land Sales. Condominiums and Mobil Homes.

Ļ

504 So. 2d 1343 (Fla. 1st DCA 1987)
MISCELLANEOUS
Fla. Stat. § 120.68(7)
Fla. Stat. § 366.051
PSC Rule 25-17.083212
Turkey Creek Utilities, 95 FPSC 11:625 7
Lawrence E. Sellers, Jr., <u>More APA Reform: The 1999 Amendments</u> to Florida's Administrative Procedure Act, 73 Fla. B.J. 79 (Aug. 1999)
